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Congressional Candidate Table 3f
Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Cash on Hand
as of March 31, 1990

Candidate Name
GRAMM, WILLIAM PHILIP
BRADLEY, BILL
MCCONNELL, MITCH
LEVIN, CARL
HEFLIN, HOWELL THOMAS
JOHNSTON, J BENNETT
BOSCHWITZ, RUDY
SIMON, PAUL
NUNN, SAMUEL AUGUSTUS
ROCKEFELLER, JOHN D IV
BAUCUS, MAX S
HARKIN, THOMAS R
BROWN, HANK
BOREN, DAVID LYLE
WARNER, JOHN WILLIAM 11l
PRYOR, DAVID HAMPTON
KERRY, JOHN F
BIDEN, JOSEPH R JR
COCHRAN, THAD
PELL, CLAIBORNE
COATS, DANIEL R
DOMENICI, PETE
PRESSLER, LARRY
STEVENS, TED
GORE, ALBERT JR
COHEN, WILLIAM S
SLOANE, HARVEY | MD
SIMPSON, ALAN K
SCHNEIDER, CLAUDINE C
EXON, J JAMES
SCHUETTE, WILLIAM D
MARTIN, LYNN
THURMOND, STROM
CABANISS, BILL
HELMS, JESSE
TAUKE, TOM
HILL, BARON
DURANT, CLARK
SMITH, ROBERT C
KASSEBAUM, NANCY LANDON
RAPPAPORT, JAMES W
MUENSTER, THEODORE R
EASLEY, MICHAEL F
CRAIG, LARRY E
DAUB, HAL
LONSDALE, HAROLD KENNETH
DONCHESS, JAMES W
HEATH, JOSEPHINE WARD (JOSIE)
DUKE, DAVID E
DURKIN, JOHN ANTHONY

State
TX
NJ
KY
Ml
AL
LA
MN

IL
GA
WV
MT
1A
CcO
OK
VA
AR
MA
DE
MS
RI
IN
NM
SD
AK
TN
ME
KY
WYy
RI
NE
Ml
IL
SC
AL
NC
1A
IN
Ml
NH
KS
MA
SD
NC
ID
NE
OR
NH
CcoO
LA
NH

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Cash on Hand

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Challenger
Open

Open

Challenger
Open

$6,524,028
$3,893,699
$3,017,560
$2,757,273
$2,541,437
$2,482,891
$1,692,992
$1,502,483
$1,489,876
$1,149,874
$1,122,012
$1,120,326
$1,109,595
$1,081,700
$1,034,247
$1,025,746
$1,012,519
$1,012,451
$993,499
$890,906
$877,088
$848,600
$754,068
$709,951
$705,287
$695,901
$670,294
$580,244
$545,954
$545,402
$473,176
$409,952
$407,016
$404,628
$375,921
$293,733
$267,812
$243,855
$213,288
$186,081
$179,852
$164,698
$154,244
$125,895
$116,384
$105,665
$98,962
$71,139
$70,557
$53,011



